(2) For a Senate candidate, six hundred thousand dollars ($600,000) in the primary or special primary election and nine hundred
thousand dollars ($900,000) in the general or special general election.

(3) For a candidate for the State Board of Equalization, one million dollars ($1,000,000) in the primary election and one million five
hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in the general election.

(4) For a statewide candidate other than a candidate for Governor or the State Board of Equalization, four million dollars
($4,000,000) in the primary election and six million dollars ($6,000,000) in the general election.